
II International Swim Meet 

Kikinda Cup 2007 
SC Banat, Kikinda, february 03-04, 2007 (25m pool of Jezero Swim Center) 
 
RESULTS 
 
No 1, 50m Freestyle Men Timed final 

Age 12 and younger 

1. Celic Nikola 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:28.97 

2. Milicic Ivan 1995 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:30.16 

3. Celic Vuk 1996 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 0:30.40 

4. Stepanov Ivan 1995 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:30.68 

5. Sabo Sebastian 1996 Plivacki klub,,Senta"Senta 0:30.79 

6. Matic Stefan 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Vracar"Beograd 0:31.18 

7. Ilic Andrej 1995 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:31.21 

8. Keresztesi Marko 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:31.44 

Age 13 - 14 

1. Kreca Miroslav 1993 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:26.86 

2. Vukobrat Dusan 1994 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:27.01 

3. Senicar Mladen 1993 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:27.06 

4. Budinov Stanislav 1993 Shipka SSH Sofija 0:27.30 

5. Meleg Sasa 1993 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 0:27.59 

6. Kreca Bojan 1993 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:27.91 

7. Tepavac Uros 1993 Plivacki klub,,Feniks"Sombor 0:28.26 

8. Trajkovic Nikola 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:28.30 

  

No 2, 50m Freestyle Women Timed final 

Age 10 and younger 

1. Roznik Kaja 1997 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:32.51 

2. Ilic Sara 1997 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 0:33.42 

3. Pasic Samra 1997 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 0:36.21 

4. Sic Tijana 1997 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:36.66 

5. Ahmetspahic Lejla 1997 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 0:37.20 

6. Cvetkovic Andjela 1997 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:37.59 

7. Drakulic Kristina 1997 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 0:37.94 

8. Setalo Marijana 1997 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 0:38.82 

Age  11 - 12 

1. Jovanov Mila 1995 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:30.04 

2. Olah Jelena 1995 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:30.94 

3. Jeftic Marina 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:30.97 

4. Lakovic Vanja 1995 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:31.03 

5. Szilagyi Nikolett 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:31.49 

6. Draganov C Katarina 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:31.58 

7. Vass Flora 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:31.60 

8. Milekic Jelena 1995 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 0:32.03 

  

No 3, 100m Freestyle Men Timed final 

Age 15 - 16 

1. Szabo Gergo 1991 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 0:56.01 

2. Paskas Vladislav 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:57.15 
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3. Dudic Arnel 1991 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 0:57.37 

4. Djordjevic Marko 1991 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 0:57.44 

5. Petronijevic Vanja 1991 PK,,Valis"Valjevo 0:57.85 

6. Jovic Marko 1992 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 0:58.04 

7. Popov Vladimir 1991 Shipka SSH Sofija 0:58.64 

8. Vulesevic Igor 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:58.98 

Age 17 and older 

1. Lendjer Ivan 1990 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:51.98 

2. Stojanovic Boris 1989 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 0:52.29 

3. Brkic Borislav 1978 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 0:52.36 

4. Kopas Ivan 1990 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:52.60 

5. Silaski Milan 1990 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:54.27 

6. Molnar Janos 1975 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:56.21 

7. Pakoci Edvin 1988 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:56.90 

8. Buca Benjamin 1990 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 0:57.22 

  

No 4, 100m Freestyle Women Timed final 

Age 13 - 14 

1. Draganov C Stefanija 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:02.56 

2. Kalo Fruzsina 1993 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:05.54 

3. Repman Rebeka 1994 Plivacki klub,,Feniks"Sombor 1:05.55 

4. Kevresan Lana 1993 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:06.12 

5. Francuski Sara 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:06.14 

6. Tasevska Tiana 1994 Bambibi Skoplje 1:06.27 

7. Vujatov Dejana 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 1:06.37 

8. Gencheva Beatriche 1993 Shipka SSH Sofija 1:06.72 

Age 15 and older 

1. Petrovic Andjelka 1992 PK,,Valis"Valjevo 1:00.31 

2. Senji Monika 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:01.05 

3. Stajic Jelena 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:02.02 

4. Tintar Tijana 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:03.13 

5. Zavisic Barbara 1992 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:03.55 

6. Boric Nejla 1991 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:04.68 

7. Salkic Sanela 1989 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:05.06 

8. Telecki Maja 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:05.43 

  

No 5, 50m Breaststroke Men Timed final 

Age 12 and younger 

1. Bernat Miha 1995 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:37.19 

2. Celic Nikola 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:37.21 

3. Rus Luka 1995 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:38.58 

4. Zelenovic Nemanja 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Vracar"Beograd 0:40.28 

5. Demsar Blaz 1997 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:40.34 

6. Tepavac Dusan 1995 Plivacki klub,,Feniks"Sombor 0:40.68 

7. Balzam Laslo 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Becej"Becej 0:41.61 

8. Szollosi Benedek 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:42.72 

Age 13 - 14 

1. Jagarinec Bruno 1993 Plivacki klub,,Osjek -Zito"Osjek 0:34.52 

2. Senicar Mladen 1993 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:34.89 

3. Meleg Sasa 1993 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 0:35.04 



4. Perisic Dejan 1993 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:35.40 

5. Vukobrat Dusan 1994 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:35.90 

6. Kralik Filip 1993 Plivacki klub,,Osjek -Zito"Osjek 0:35.93 

7. Skakaljevic Marko 1993 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 0:36.07 

8. Trajkovic Nikola 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:36.67 

  

No 6, 50m Breaststroke Women Timed final 

Age 10 and younger 

1. Crevar Aleksandra 1998 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 0:44.59 

2. Pekovic Bojana 1997 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 0:45.09 

3. Kenyves Rebeka 1997 Plivacki klub,,Senta"Senta 0:45.97 

4. Cvetkovic Andjela 1997 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:46.05 

5. Sisic Uma 1997 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 0:46.09 

6. Ahmetspahic Lejla 1997 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 0:47.42 

7. Drakulic Kristina 1997 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 0:48.05 

8. Brdaric Nevena 1997 Plivacki klub,,Feniks"Sombor 0:48.10 

Age 11 - 12 

1. Barany Bettina 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:39.08 

2. Mihajlovic Selena 1996 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 0:39.39 

3. Acanski Vesna 1996 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:40.41 

4. Rupcic Maja 1995 Plivacki klub,,Osjek -Zito"Osjek 0:41.10 

5. Milekic Jelena 1995 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 0:41.28 

6. Lakovic Vanja 1995 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:41.77 

7. Grbic Milica 1995 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beograd 0:42.48 

8. Draganov C Katarina 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:42.66 

8. Dimitrijevic Marina 1996 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:42.66 

8. Matejka Blanka 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:42.66 

  

No 7, 100m Breaststroke Men Timed final 

Age 15 - 16 

1. Jancic Nikola 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:11.11 

2. Pakoci Armin 1991 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:12.24 

3. Boric Nikola 1992 Plivacki klub,,Feniks"Sombor 1:13.20 

4. Vulesevic Igor 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:15.71 

5. Corluka Cetko 1992 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:16.14 

6. Szabo Gergo 1991 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:16.28 

7. Dudic Arnel 1991 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:18.52 

8. Morotvanski Danijel 1992 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:18.57 

Age 17 and older 

1. Siladji Caba 1990 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 1:03.94 

2. Mate Zsolt 1980 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 1:10.14 

3. Stojanovic Boris 1989 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:10.30 

4. Randjic Miroslav 1989 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:10.80 

5. Milosevic Vuk 1987 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:11.05 

6. Nedic Sinisa 1989 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:12.63 

7. Kurtagic Armin 1990 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:12.88 

8. Svitlica Slobodan 1990 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:15.16 

  

No 8, 100m Breaststroke Women Timed final 

Age 13 - 14 



1. Draganov C Stefanija 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:18.37 

2. Boros Csilla 1993 Plivacki klub,,Senta"Senta 1:19.01 

3. Kevresan Lana 1993 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:21.54 

4. Vujatov Dejana 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 1:21.98 

5. Bojanic Kristina 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:23.45 

6. Valo Dragana 1993 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 1:24.69 

7. Toth Anita 1993 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:24.83 

8. Banjanin Natasa 1994 Plivacki klub,,Polet" Sombor 1:25.61 

Age 15 and older 

1. Petrovic Andjelka 1992 PK,,Valis"Valjevo 1:19.73 

2. Salkic Sanela 1989 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:20.11 

3. Volic Katarina 1991 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 1:20.90 

4. Yrzakova Anna 1991 Shipka SSH Sofija 1:22.12 

5. Senji Monika 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:22.95 

6. Stoianova Diana 1992 Shipka SSH Sofija 1:24.86 

7. Talijanov Ivana 1992 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:25.16 

8. Telecki Tanja 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:25.22 

  

No 9, 100m Medley Men Timed final 

Age 12 and younger 

1. Celic Nikola 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:12.22 

2. Milicic Ivan 1995 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 1:15.31 

3. Bernat Miha 1995 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 1:15.36 

4. Rus Luka 1995 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 1:17.16 

5. Ilic Andrej 1995 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:20.15 

6. Celic Vuk 1996 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 1:21.38 

7. Zulic Jaka 1995 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 1:22.06 

8. Keresztesi Marko 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 1:22.15 

Age 13 - 14 

1. Vukobrat Dusan 1994 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:08.62 

2. Kreca Miroslav 1993 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:08.94 

3. Trajkovic Nikola 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:09.78 

4. Meleg Sasa 1993 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 1:10.07 

5. Senicar Mladen 1993 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 1:10.84 

6. Cajo Antonio 1993 Plivacki klub,,Osjek -Zito"Osjek 1:13.52 

7. Jagarinec Bruno 1993 Plivacki klub,,Osjek -Zito"Osjek 1:13.79 

8. Tepavac Uros 1993 Plivacki klub,,Feniks"Sombor 1:14.16 

  

No 10, 100m Medley Women Timed final 

Age 10 and younger 

1. Roznik Kaja 1997 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 1:22.97 

2. Ilic Sara 1997 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:25.52 

3. Kenyves Rebeka 1997 Plivacki klub,,Senta"Senta 1:29.44 

4. Hrubenja Martina 1997 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 1:31.74 

5. Pekovic Bojana 1997 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 1:33.09 

6. Sic Tijana 1997 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:33.87 

7. Crevar Aleksandra 1998 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 1:34.11 

8. Drakulic Kristina 1997 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:34.13 

Age 11 - 12 

1. Jovanov Mila 1995 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:15.12 



2. Szilagyi Nikolett 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 1:17.13 

3. Olah Jelena 1995 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 1:17.49 

4. Vass Flora 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 1:17.99 

5. Jeftic Marina 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:18.29 

6. Barany Bettina 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 1:19.34 

7. Milekic Jelena 1995 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 1:19.35 

8. Draganov C Katarina 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:20.75 

  

No 11, 100m Backstroke Men Timed final 

Age 15 - 16 

1. Vulesevic Igor 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:03.74 

2. Petronijevic Vanja 1991 PK,,Valis"Valjevo 1:05.28 

3. Szabo Gergo 1991 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:07.40 

4. Morotvanski Danijel 1992 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:08.66 

5. Dudic Arnel 1991 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:09.39 

6. Kukic Jasmin 1991 Plivacki klub,,Profesional"Novi Sad 1:09.83 

7. Erdeg Kristijan 1992 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:12.88 

8. Sakota Aleksandar 1992 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 1:15.09 

Age 17 and older 

1. Kopas Ivan 1990 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:00.14 

2. Stojanovic Boris 1989 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:01.99 

3. Kurtagic Armin 1990 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:04.96 

4. Siladji Caba 1990 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 1:06.91 

5. Milosevic Vuk 1987 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:07.12 

6. Bojic Edvin 1990 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:07.76 

7. Zarkov Lubomir 1990 Shipka SSH Sofija 1:10.38 

8. Eremiev Angel 1988 Shipka SSH Sofija 1:10.66 

  

No 12, 100m Backstroke Women Timed final 

Age 13 - 14 

1. Ivancevic Milica 1994 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 1:10.79 

2. Toth Anita 1993 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:13.01 

3. Draganov C Stefanija 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:14.13 

4. Kevresan Lana 1993 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:15.02 

5. Nagy Sari 1993 Plivacki klub,,Senta"Senta 1:17.17 

6. Kalo Fruzsina 1993 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:19.81 

7. Tasevska Tiana 1994 Bambibi Skoplje 1:20.72 

8. Hodzic Amila 1994 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:23.80 

Age 15 and older 

1. Petrovic Andjelka 1992 PK,,Valis"Valjevo 1:08.02 

2. Martinov Sonja 1989 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:08.87 

3. Stajic Jelena 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:10.64 

4. Boric Nejla 1991 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:12.72 

5. Sarvadi Anna 1991 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:14.67 

6. Senji Monika 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:15.98 

7. Kis Marijana 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 1:16.51 

8. Tintar Tijana 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:16.70 

  

No 13, 50m Backstroke Men Timed final 

Age 12 and younger 



1. Celic Nikola 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:32.35 

2. Celic Vuk 1996 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 0:35.12 

3. Sedoglavic Zarko 1995 Plivacki klub,,Polet" Sombor 0:35.25 

4. Sabo Sebastian 1996 Plivacki klub,,Senta"Senta 0:36.72 

5. Bernat Miha 1995 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:36.82 

6. Stepanov Ivan 1995 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:37.20 

7. Ilic Andrej 1995 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:37.50 

8. Demsar Blaz 1997 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:38.67 

Age 13 - 14 

1. Budinov Stanislav 1993 Shipka SSH Sofija 0:30.86 

2. Kreca Miroslav 1993 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:31.19 

3. Cajo Antonio 1993 Plivacki klub,,Osjek -Zito"Osjek 0:32.70 

4. Vukobrat Dusan 1994 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:32.92 

5. Tubin Jan 1993 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:33.20 

6. Trajkovic Nikola 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:33.37 

7. Kreca Bojan 1993 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:33.55 

8. Lachev Mart 1994 Shipka SSH Sofija 0:34.63 

  

No 14, 50m Backstroke Women Timed final 

Age 10 and younger 

1. Roznik Kaja 1997 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:37.83 

2. Ilic Sara 1997 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 0:40.57 

3. Horvat Laura 1997 Plivacki klub,,Senta"Senta 0:40.73 

4. Ahmetspahic Lejla 1997 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 0:41.08 

5. Pasic Samra 1997 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 0:41.99 

6. Sic Tijana 1997 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:42.45 

7. Hrubenja Martina 1997 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:43.04 

8. Davidovic Aleksandra 1997 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 0:43.64 

Age 11 - 12 

1. Jeftic Marina 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:34.54 

2. Jovanov Mila 1995 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:35.11 

3. Barany Bettina 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:35.89 

4. Milekic Jelena 1995 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 0:36.50 

5. Milanez Ana 1995 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:37.12 

6. Draganov C Katarina 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:37.62 

7. Plackov Beti 1995 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:37.80 

8. Vass Flora 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:38.13 

  

No 15, 100m Fly Men Timed final 

Age 15 - 16 

1. Popov Vladimir 1991 Shipka SSH Sofija 1:03.07 

2. Paskas Vladislav 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:04.73 

3. Dudic Arnel 1991 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:04.98 

4. Szabo Gergo 1991 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:05.26 

5. Katin Dejan 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:05.50 

6. Djordjevic Marko 1991 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 1:06.20 

7. Jovic Marko 1992 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:07.57 

8. Canak Milosav 1991 Plivacki klub,,Profesional"Novi Sad 1:08.24 

Age 17 and older 

1. Lendjer Ivan 1990 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:55.96 



2. Stojanovic Boris 1989 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:01.06 

3. Mate Zsolt 1980 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 1:01.62 

4. Buca Benjamin 1990 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:01.66 

5. Pakoci Edvin 1988 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:02.12 

6. Pepic Marko 1990 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:03.10 

7. Berisa Dario 1990 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:04.57 

8. Silaski Milan 1990 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:06.18 

  

No 16, 100m Fly Women Timed final 

Age 13 - 14 

1. Devaja Tijana 1993 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 1:13.76 

2. Francuski Sara 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 1:14.76 

3. Repman Rebeka 1994 Plivacki klub,,Feniks"Sombor 1:15.76 

4. Kalo Fruzsina 1993 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:17.00 

5. Toth Anita 1993 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:20.43 

6. Nikolic Ivana 1993 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 1:21.09 

7. Parcetic Ana 1993 Plivacki klub,,Feniks"Sombor 1:22.91 

8. Jelcic Marijana 1993 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:26.03 

Age 15 and older 

1. Todorovic Sonja 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 1:09.93 

2. Salkic Sanela 1989 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:11.22 

3. Lagumdzija Mirela 1992 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 1:11.40 

4. Senji Monika 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:11.69 

5. Boric Nejla 1991 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 1:13.16 

6. Zavisic Barbara 1992 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 1:14.33 

7. Telecki Maja 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 1:14.92 

8. Sarvadi Anna 1991 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 1:15.39 

  

No 17, 50m Fly Men Timed final 

Age 12 and younger 

1. Celic Nikola 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:32.51 

2. Bernat Miha 1995 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:32.81 

3. Sabo Sebastian 1996 Plivacki klub,,Senta"Senta 0:34.45 

4. Rus Luka 1995 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:34.84 

5. Stepanov Ivan 1995 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:35.10 

6. Celic Vuk 1996 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 0:35.92 

7. Sedoglavic Zarko 1995 Plivacki klub,,Polet" Sombor 0:36.19 

8. Tepavac Dusan 1995 Plivacki klub,,Feniks"Sombor 0:37.06 

Age 13 - 14 

1. Tepavac Uros 1993 Plivacki klub,,Feniks"Sombor 0:30.15 

2. Kreca Bojan 1993 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:30.31 

3. Trajkovic Nikola 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:30.81 

4. Kreca Miroslav 1993 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:31.64 

5. Cajo Antonio 1993 Plivacki klub,,Osjek -Zito"Osjek 0:32.36 

6. Grizelj Dino 1993 Plivacki klub,,Osjek -Zito"Osjek 0:33.83 

7. Bulajic Aljosa 1993 Plivacki klub ,,Vrbas"Vrbas 0:33.97 

8. Kralik Filip 1993 Plivacki klub,,Osjek -Zito"Osjek 0:33.99 

  

No 18, 50m Fly Women Timed final 

Age  10 and younger 



1. Ilic Sara 1997 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 0:36.06 

2. Roznik Kaja 1997 Swimming club ,,Olimpija"Ljubljana 0:36.82 

3. Ahmetspahic Lejla 1997 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 0:40.38 

4. Kenyves Rebeka 1997 Plivacki klub,,Senta"Senta 0:40.80 

5. Davidovic Aleksandra 1997 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 0:41.36 

6. Sic Tijana 1997 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:41.95 

7. Drakulic Kristina 1997 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 0:42.12 

8. Crevar Aleksandra 1998 Plivacki klub,,Dinamo"Pancevo 0:42.24 

Age 11 - 12 

1. Jovanov Mila 1995 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:33.16 

2. Lakovic Vanja 1995 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 0:34.08 

3. Jeftic Marina 1995 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 0:34.43 

4. Szilagyi Nikolett 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:34.91 

5. Sekulovska Eli 1996 Bambibi Skoplje 0:34.97 

6. Matejka Blanka 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:36.07 

7. Plackov Beti 1995 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 0:36.25 

8. Barany Bettina 1995 SC,,Szeged" Szeged 0:36.48 

  

No 19, 200m Medley Men Timed final 

Age 15 - 16 

1. Vulesevic Igor 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 2:20.18 

2. Paskas Vladislav 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 2:21.87 

3. Szabo Gergo 1991 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 2:22.27 

4. Kukic Jasmin 1991 Plivacki klub,,Profesional"Novi Sad 2:23.01 

5. Besic Nedjo 1991 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 2:23.52 

6. Pakoci Armin 1991 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 2:24.36 

7. Canak Nemanja 1991 Plivacki klub,,Profesional"Novi Sad 2:30.83 

8. Morotvanski Danijel 1992 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 2:30.89 

Age 17 and older 

1. Siladji Caba 1990 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 2:15.43 

2. Stojanovic Boris 1989 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 2:16.47 

3. Milosevic Vuk 1987 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:23.08 

4. Kurtagic Armin 1990 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 2:27.26 

5. Berisa Dario 1990 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:29.52 

6. Nedic Sinisa 1989 Pivacki klub,,Banat"Kikinda 2:30.93 

7. Svitlica Slobodan 1990 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 2:31.01 

8. Popov Romil 1990 Shipka SSH Sofija 2:33.67 

  

No 20, 200m Medley Women Timed final 

Age 13 - 14 

1. Draganov C Stefanija 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 2:33.70 

2. Kevresan Lana 1993 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 2:39.20 

3. Vujatov Dejana 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 2:40.81 

4. Toth Anita 1993 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 2:41.74 

5. Tasevska Tiana 1994 Bambibi Skoplje 2:43.90 

6. Kalo Fruzsina 1993 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 2:44.27 

7. Ivancevic Milica 1994 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 2:45.15 

8. Bojanic Kristina 1994 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 2:47.56 

Age 15 and younger 

1. Petrovic Andjelka 1992 PK,,Valis"Valjevo 2:28.44 



2. Stajic Jelena 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenjanin 2:29.48 

3. Salkic Sanela 1989 Plivacki klub,,Zenica"Zenica 2:37.69 

4. Lagumdzija Mirela 1992 Plivacki klub,,Vojvodina"N.Sad 2:39.85 

5. Senji Monika 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 2:41.32 

6. Sarvadi Anna 1991 HajduslobosoliArpad SE, Debrecin 2:42.79 

7. Dragin Jovana 1992 Plivacki klub ,,Novi Sad "N.Sad 2:44.69 

8. Tintar Tijana 1991 Plivacki klub,,Kikinda"Kikinda 2:45.30 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 

Organizer: Swimming Club "Banat", Kikinda, Serbia, e-mail: pkbanat@panline.net 

mailto:pkbanat@panline.net

